Spartanburg Community College Purchasing Office Post Office Box 4386 Spartanburg, South Carolina 29305

Intent to Award

Posting Date: March 20, 2019

This is a statement of intent to award a contract and becomes the official statement of award effective 8:00 AM, April 1, 2019, unless otherwise suspended or canceled. Purchase order for bid will be issued by Spartanburg Community College. Do not proceed with order without a purchase order. Vendors are cautioned not to begin work without a purchase order or incur any costs associated with the quote prior to the effective date of the purchase order. Spartanburg Community College assumes no liability for the expenses incurred by vendors prior to the effective date of the purchase order. Bidder's right to protest as listed in section 11-35-4210 in the South Carolina Consolidated Procurement Code applies to this award. Protest to be filed with:

Chief Procurement Officer Materials Management Office 1201 Main Street, Suite 600 Columbia, SC 29201

E-mail: protest-mmo@mmo.state.sc.us

Solicitation : SCC-428 Issue Date : 01/10/2019

Opening Date: 02/05/2019 2:00 pm

<u>Description</u> : Early-Alert Retention System

Awarded To: Aviso Retention

Award Amount: \$117,363.00 **Total Potential Value**: \$117,363.00 **Contract Number**: SCC-428

Spartanburg Community College Purchasing Office

Buyer: Tami Steed